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School of Planning and Architecture, Vijayawada

An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of Education Gov. of India

ANNUAL FEE STRUCTURE - UG

(Amounts shown are in INR, unless otherwise specified)

FOR UNDERGRADUATE BATCHES ADMITTED IN 2023-24 A.Y.

Annexure | - A

FIRST YEAR
B.ARCH AND B.PLAN STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2023-24 A.Y.
Unreserved /OBC-NCL /EWS SC/STIPWD Students DASA Students
Students
Odd Total Odd Even Total Odd Even
H';ea;s Semester Fg::_nsnea“; Annual | Semester | Semester Annual | Semester | Semester An:::f:: Ko
(Jul-Dec) v Fee (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee {Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May)
Tuition As per DASA
Faas 47,500 47,500 95,000 24,000 24,000 48,000 Nofification ***
16,000 15,000 | 30,000 | 45000 15,000 30,000 | 15,000 15,000 30,000
Hostel (5,000 for (5,000 for (10,000 | (5,000 for (5,000 for | (10,000 fer | (5,000 for | (5,000 for (10 600 for
Fees * day- day- for day- day- day- day- day- day- ! hol
scholars) scholars) | scholars) | scholars) scholars) scholars) | scholars) scholars) | day-scholars)
Institute
Security 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000
Deposit
Hostel
Security 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000
Deposit **
72,500 72,500 | 145,000 | 49 000 49,000 98,000 | 25000%* | 25,000 | 50 000
Total (62,500 for | (62,500 for | (1,456,000 | (34,000 for (34,000 for | (68,000 for | (10,000 for | (10,000 for (20' 000 for
day- day- for day- day- day- day- day- day- . hol
scholars) scholars) scholars) | scholars) scholars) scholars) | scholars) scholars) | day-scholars)

Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PAYMENT IS ON ANNUAL BASIS. * Hostel Fees includes ‘Annual Seat Rent' of

INR 10,000 for all students. Day scholars are to pay this ‘Annual Seat Rent’ only. **Hostel Security Deposit is only for
Hostellers and not for Day Scholars. Mess Fees are to be paid in addition, as notified by the Mess Committee of SPAV.
w* Cor students admitted through DASA, tuition Fees are to be paid in addition, as notified every year by DA SA. Such
students are advised to visit DASA website for Fee details.

SECOND YEAR ONWARDS TILL FINAL YEAR

B.ARCH AND B.PLANNING STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2023-24 A.Y.

UnressivotlR/OBC-NCULENS SC/ST/PWD Students DASA Students
Students
Fee Odd Even Total Odd Even Total Odd Even Total
Heads Semester | Semester | Annual | Semester | Semester Annual | Semester | Semester AnniGlEee
(Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) [ (Dec-May)
Tuition As per DASA
Fees 47,500 47,500 95,000 24,000 24,000 48,000 Notification**
15,000 15000 | 30,000 | 15000 15,000 30,000 15,000 15,000 30,000
Hostel (5,000 for | (5000for [ (10,000 | (5,000for | (5,000for | (10,000for | (5,000 for | (5,000 for (10,000 for
Fees * day- day- for day- day- day- day- day- day- 4 |
scholars) scholars) | scholars) | scholars) scholars) scholars) | scholars) scholars) | day-scholars)
62,500 62,500 | 1:25,000 | 39,000 39,000 78,000 | 15,000 15,000* 30,000%**
Total || (C2B001aTH(E2500 for | (105,000 | (20,000for | (g 5001y | ®B000FM | (5,000for | (5,000fr | (10,000 for
day ay for day day ! day day day )
scholars) scholars) | scholars) | scholars) | % scholars) | polars) | scholars) | scholars) day scholars)

Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PAYMENT IS ON ANNUAL BASIS.
INR 10,000 for all students. Day scholars are to pay this ‘Annual Seat Re

* Hostel Fees includes ‘Annual Seat Rent’ of
" only. Mess Fees are fo be paid in addition,

as notified by the Mess Committee of SPAV. *** For students admitted throlygh DASA, tuition Fees are to be paid in

addition, as notified every year by DA SA. Such students are advised to visi
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School of Planning and Architecture, Vijayawada

An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of Education Gov. of Indla

ANNUAL FEE STRUCTURE - PG

(Amounts shown are in INR, unless otherwise specified)
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FOR POST GRADUATE BATCHES ADMITTED IN 2023-24 A.Y.

Annexure |l - A

FIRST YEAR
M.ARCH, M.UD, M.BEM AND M.PLAN STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2023-24 A.Y.
Unreserved /OBC-NCL /EWS SCIST/PWD Students DASA Students
Students
Foe Odd Even Total Odd Even Total Odd Even Total
Heads Semester | Semester | Annual | Semester | Semester Annual | Semester | Semester Annual Fee
(Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May)
Tuition As per DASA
Fees 50,000 50,000 100,000 | 25,000 25,000 50,000 Notification***
15,000 15,000 | 30,000 | 45000 15,000 30,000 15,000 15,000 30000
Hostel (5,000 for | (5,000for | (10,000 | (5000for | (5,000fr | (10,000for | (5000f0r | (5,000 for (10,000 for
Fees * day- day- for day- day- day- day- day- day- d i hol
scholars) scholars) | scholars) | scholars) scholars) scholars) | scholars) scholars) ay-scholars)
Institute
Security 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000
Deposit
Hostel
Security 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000
Deposit **
75,000 75,000 | 1,50,000 | 59 099 50,000 | 100,000 | 25000+ | 25000 | gg ggpre+
Total (60,000 for | (60,000 for | (1,20,000 | (35,000 for | (35,000 for [ (70,000 for (10,000 for | (10,000 for (20,000 for
day- day- for day- day- day- day- day- day- d ’ holars)
scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) 2Ya0 2

Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PAYMENT IS ON ANNUAL BASIS. * Hostel Fees inc

udes ‘Annual Seat Rent’ of

INR 10,000 for afl students. Day scholars are to pay this ‘Annual Seat Rent’ only. **Hostel Security Deposit is only for
Hostellers and not for Day Scholars. Mess Fees are to be paid in addition, as notified by the Mess Committee of the
Institute. ** For students admitted through DASA, tuition Fees are to be paid in addition, as notified every year by DASA.
Such students are advised to visit DASA website for Fee details.

SECOND YEAR ONWARDS TILL FINAL YEAR

M.ARCH, M.UD, M.BEM AND M.PLANNING STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2023-24 A.Y.

Unreserved / OBC-NCL / EWS

SCIST/IPWD Students DASA Students
Students
Feo Odd Even Total Odd Even Total Odd Even Total
Loade Semester | Semester | Annual | Semester | Semester Annual Semester | Semester ARRlGal Eas
(Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May
Tuition As per DASA
Eaae 50,000 50,000 100,000 25,000 25,000 50,000 Nofification***
15,000 15,000 | 80,000 | 15000 15,000 30,000 15,000 15,000 30,000
Hostel (6,000 for | (5,000for [ (10,000 | (5,000for | (5000fcr | (10,000for | (5,000for | (5,000 for (0 000 for
Fees * day- day- for day- day- day- day- day- day- )
day-scholars)
scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars)
55,000 65,000* 1,30,000 40,000 40'000 80,000 15,000* 15,000* 30,000%**
Total (65,000 for | (55,000 for | (1,10,000 ( (30,000 for | (30,000 for | (60,000 for | (5,000 for (5,000 for (10’ 000 for
day- day- for day- day- day- day- day day !
scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) day scholars)

Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PAYMENT IS ON ANNUAL BASIS.

* Hostel Fees includes ‘Annual Seat Rent’ o

INR 10,000 for all students. Day scholars are to pay this ‘Annual Seat Rent’ only. Mess Fees are fo be paid in addition,
as notified by the Mess Committee of SPAV. *** For students admitted through DASA, tuition Fees are to be paid in
addition, as notified every year by DASA. Such students are advised to visit DASA website for Fee details.
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School of Planning and Architecture, Vijayawada
An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of Education Gov. of Indla
Annexure | - A

ANNUAL FEE STRUCTURE - PHD
(Amounts shown are in INR, unless otherwise specified)

FOR PHD CANDIDATES ADMITTED IN 2023-24 A.Y.

FIRST YEAR
Ph.D IN PLANNING, ARCHITECTURE AND BEM STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2023-24 A.Y.
Lt eser"egt‘t’j gfg;“c'- UEVS SC/STIPWD Students Foreign Students
Fee Odd Even Total Odd Even Total Odd Even Total
Heads Semester | Semester | Annual | Semester | Semester Annual Semester | Semester AnAalEce
(Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May)
2000 USD (for
Tuition SAARC)
Fees 55,000 65,000 110,000 27,500 27,500 55,000 4000 USD (for
Non SAARC)
15,000 15,000 30,000 | 15,000 15,000 30,000 15,000 15,000 30.000
Hostel (5,000 for | (5,000for | (10,000 | (5.000fr | (5000for | (10,000for | (5,000 for (5,000 for (10 000 for
Fees * day- day- for day- day- day- day- day- day- d i hol
scholars) scholars) | scholars) | scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) ay-scholars)
Institute
Security 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000
Deposit
Hostel
Security 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000
Deposit **
80,000 80,000 | 180,000 | 53 500 52,500 | 1.05000 | 25000 25,000 50,000
Total (65,000 for | (65,000for | (1,30,000 | (37,500 for | (37,500 for | (75,000for | (10,000 for | (10,000 for (20,000 for
day- day- for day- day- day- day- day- day- d : el
scholars) schalars) | scholars) | Sscholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) ay-scholars)

Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PAYMENT IS ON ANNUAL BASIS. * Hostel Fees includes ‘Annual Seat Rent’ of
INR 10,000 for all studlents. Day scholars are to pay this ‘Annual Seat Rent’ only. **Hostel Security Deposit is only for
Hostellers and not for Day Scholars. Mess Fees are to be paid in addition, as notified by the Mess Committee of SPAV.

SECOND YEAR ONWARDS TILL FINAL YEAR

Ph.D IN PLANNING, ARCHITECTURE AND BEM STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2023-24 A.Y.

Unreserved / OBC-NCL /EWS SCIST/PWD Students Foreign Students
Students
Fee Odd Even Total Odd Even Total Odd Even Total
Heads Semester | Semester | Annual | Semester | Semester Annual Semester | Semester TS
(Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May)
2000 USD (for
Tuition SAARC)
Foes 55,000 55,000 110,000 27,500 27,500 55,000 4000 USD (for
Non SAARC)
15,000 15,000 30,000 | 15,000 15,000 30,000 15,000 15,000 30 000
Hostel (5,000 for | (5,000for | (10,000 | (5000fr | (5,000for | (10,000for | (5,000 for (5,000 for (10 000 for
Fees * day- day- for day- day- day- day- day- day- d A el
scholars) scholars) | scholars) | scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) ay-scholars)
70,000 70,000 | 1:40,000 | 43 500 42,500 85,000 15,000 15,000 30,000
Total (60,000 for | (60,000 for | (1,20,000 | (32,500 for | (32,500 for | (65,000 for | (5000 for (5,000 for (10,000 for
day- day- for day- day- day- day- day day i Ischolars)
scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) \scholars) scholars) scholars) Y
Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PAYMENT IS ON ANNUAL BASIS. *Hostel Fees includes ‘Annual Seat Rent’ of

INR 10,000 for all students. Day scholars are to pay this ‘Annual Seat Rer'r(' only. Mess Fees are to be paid in addition,
as notified by the Mess Committee of SPAV. \ .
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1 School of Planning and Architecture, Vijayawada
An Institute of Natlonal Importance, Ministry of Education Gov. of Indla

Annexure | - A
ANNUAL FEE STRUCTURE - PHD (In-house)
(Amounts shown are in INR, unless otherwise specified)
FOR PHD CANDIDATES (In house) ADMITTED IN 2023-24 A.Y.
FIRST YEAR
Ph.D IN PLANNING, ARCHITECTURE AND BEM STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2023-24 A.Y.
Unreserved / OBC-NCL / EWS SC/ST/IPWD Students Foreign Students
Students
Fee Odd Even Total Odd Even Total Odd Even Total
Heads Semester | Semester | Annual | Semester | Semester Annual Semester | Semester AnnualFee
(Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May)
2000 USD (for
Tuition SAARC)
iy 20,000 20,000 40,000 11,000 11,000 22,000 4000 USD (for
Non SAARC)
15,000 15,000 30,000 | 15,000 15,000 30,000 15,000 15,000 30,000
Hostel (5,000for | (5,000for | (10,000 | (5,000for | (5,000fr | (10,000 for | (5,000 for (5,000 for (10,000 for
Fees * day- day- for day- day- day- day- day- day- d ; hol
scholars) scholars) scholars) | scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) ay-scholars)
Institute
Security 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000
Deposit
Hostel
Security 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000
Deposit **
45,000 45,000 90,000 | 35000 36,000 72,000 25,000 25,000 50,000
Total (30,000 for (30,000 for (60,000 (21,000 for (21,000 for (42,000 for (10,000 for (10,000 for (20,000 for
day- day- for day- day- day- day- day- day- o -,scholars)
scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) y

Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PAYMENT IS ON ANNUAL BASIS. * Hostel Fees includes Annual Seat Rent' of
INR 10,000 for all students. Day scholars are to pay this ‘Annual Seat Rent’ only. **Hostel Security Deposit is only for
Hostellers and nof for Day Scholars. Mess Fees are to be paid in addition, as notified by the Mess Commitiee of SPAV.

SECOND YEAR ONWARDS TILL FINAL YEAR
Ph.D IN PLANNING, ARCHITECTURE AND BEM STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2023-24 A.Y.

Unreserved / OBC-NCL /EWS SC/ST/PWD Students Foreign Students
Students
Fee QOdd Even Total Odd Even Total Odd Even Total
Hends Semester | Semester | Annual | Semester | Semester Annual | Semester | Semester AnvialFen
(Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May)
-, 2000 USD (for
Tuition SAARC)
Fods 20,000 20,000 40,000 11,000 11,000 22,000 4000 USD (for
Non SAARC)
15,000 15,000 | 30,000 | 45000 15,000 30,000 15,000 15,000 30,000
Hostel (5,000 for (5,000 for | (10,000 | (5,000 for (5,000 for | (10,000 for [ (5,000 for (5,000 for (10 000 for
Fees* day- day- for day- day- day- day- day- day- d ) hol
scholars) scholars) | scholars) | scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) ay-scholars)
35,000 35,000 | 70,000 | 3q 999 21,000 52,000 15,000 15,000 30,000
Total (25,000 for | (25,000 for | (50,000 | (16,000 for | (16,000 for | (32,000 for [ (5000 for (5,000 for (10 600 A
day- day- for day- day- day- day- day day da 'sch olars)
scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) ¥

Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PAYMENT IS ON ANNUAL BASIS. * Hostel Fees includes ‘Annual Seat Rent' of
INR 10,000 for all students. Day scholars are to pay this ‘Annual Seat Rent’ only. Mess Fees are to be paid in addition,
as notified by the Mess Committee of SPAV.
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<. School of Planning and Architecture, Vijayawada
An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of Education Gov. of India

Annexure | - A

General Instructions for Fee Payment

All Students are required to pay the fees through SB-Collect (online) only. The
payment procedure is to be followed as instructions available in the SPAV website.
The Fees for PhD and PG Direct Admissions need to be paid before the deadline as
indicated by SPA Vijayawada in the admission notifications, to confirm the seats.

The Fees for B.Arch and B.Plan and M.Arch and M.Plan and other PG courses need to
be paid before the deadline as indicated by JoSAA/CSAB and CCMT in their admission
notifications, to confirm the seats.

Fees paid at JoSAA/DASA (excluding Registration Fees) will be adjusted
against the Institute Fees payable in the 1%t Semester. The balance of the
Institute Fees need to be paid over and above the JoSAA/DASA/CCMT fees
to confirm the seats.

Students who have applied education loan (Bank) for payment of fees, have to
submit a certificate issued by the concerned banker to Accounts Department wherein
the details of - Name of the student, Registration No., Course, Year, UTR No. (Bank
Remittance Particulars) and date of remittance etc., need to be mentioned.
Repeaters, if any, at any of the year of studies, have to pay the fees applicable to
the concerned year that is getting repeated again.

School of Planning and Architecture

ovi.of India)

Vijayawada

18.05.2023 Page 5 of 5
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(A) INSTITUTE FEE
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FEE STRUCTURE 2023-24

For B.ARCH
2V° YEAR (ADMITTED A.Y. 2022-23), 3%° YEAR (ADMITTED A.Y. 2021-22), &
4™ YEAR (ADMITTED A.Y. 2020-21)

For B.PLAN
2"° YEAR (ADMITTED A.Y. 2022-23) & 3%° YEAR (ADMITTED A.Y. 2021-22)

School of Planning and Architecture, Vijayawada
An Institute of Natlonal Importance, Ministry of Education Gov. of India

\nnexure Il

General / OBC NCL / EWS SC/ST/PWD DASA Students
REEHEAD S‘:;‘; " | sem-1v Total s‘;;‘; " | sem-1Iv| Total s‘:; 3 seI'V“ " | Total
Tuition Fees 21250| 21,250 | 42,500| 10,625| 10,625 21,250 As per DASA (NOTE-I)
Registration Fees 250 250 500 250 250 500 250 250 500
Examination Fees 250 250 500 250 250 500 250 250 500
Lab/Studio Facilities 250 250|500 250 250 500 250 250 500
Sk A L 2,000 2,000| 4,000 2,000 2000| 4,000| 2000{ 2,000 4,000
Activities
Sports Fees / Games Fees 1,000 1,000| 2,000 1,000 1000| 2,000 1,000{ 1,000 2,000
Library Information Services 250 250| 500 250 250 500 250 250 500
Medical Fees 1,000 0| 1,000 1,000 ol 1,000| 1,000 0| 1,000
School Tnternet Charges 750 750 | 1,500 750 750| 1,500 750 750| 1,500
Hostel Seat Rent 10,000 0| 10,000 10,000 0] 10,000| 10,000 0| 10,000
Institute Development Fees 2,500 2,500 5,000 2,500 2500  5,000| 2,500 2,500| 5,000
TOTAL 39,500| 28,500 | 68,000| 28,875 17,875| 46,750 18,250 7,250| 25500

NOTE:

I. DASA students have to pay the Institute Fee and the Tuition Fees as mentioned below.

TUITION FEES FOR

CIWG

: INR Rs.62,500/- PER SEMESTER;

NON-SAARC : US $ 4000/- PER SEMESTER;

SAARC

: US $ 2,000/- PER SEMESTER

II. All Students are required to pay the fees through SB-Collect (online) only. The payment procedure is available in the SPAV website.
III. Al Students have to pay the fees on or before the date of Semester Registration.
IV. Students who have applied education loan (Bank) for payment of fees, have to submit a certificate issued by concerned banker to

Accounts Department wherein the details of - Name of the student, Registration ‘No., Course, Year, UTR No. (Bank remittance

particulars) and date of remittance etc., need to be mentioned.

V. Repeaters, if any, have to pay the fees applicable to the concerned year.

S

-
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= School of Planning and Architecture, Vijayawada
woerenmm | AN INstitute of National Importance, Ministry of Education Gov. of India

\nnexure II
FEE STRUCTURE 2023-24
For B.ARCH
5™ YEAR (ADMITTED A.Y. 2019-20)
(A) INSTITUTE FEE
General / OBC NCL / EWS SC/ST/PWD DASA Students
HREGERD Sem—1IX| Sem—X | Total | Sem—1IX| Sem-X | Total Se& ~ |Sem-X| Total

Tuition Fees 20,000 20,000 | 40,000 10,000] 10,000 20,000 As per DASA (NOTE-I)
Registration Fees 250 250 500 250 250 500 250 250 500
Examination Fees 250 250| 500 250 250 500 250 250 500
Lab/ Studio Facilities 250 250| 500 250 250 500 250 250 500
iﬂ‘;ﬂi’t?gsa”c“”'c“'ar 1,750 1,750| 3,500 1,750 1,750 | 3,500 1,750| 1,750| 3,500
Sports Fees / Games Fees 1,000 1,000| 2,000 1,000 1,000/ 2,000 1,000] 1,000| 2,000
Library Information Services 250 250 500 250 250 500 250 250 500
Medical Fees 1,000 0| 1,000 1,000 0] 1,000] 1,000 0| 1,000
School Internet Charges 750 750 1,500 750 750 1,500 750 750 1,500
Hostel Seat Rent 10,000 0| 10,000 10,000 0| 10,000 10,000 0| 10,000
Institute Development Fees 2,500 2,500 5,000 2,500 2,500  5,000| 2,500 2,500 5,000
TOTAL 38,000| 27,000 65,000 28,000 17,000| 45,000 18,000| 7,000| 25,000

(B) ONE TIME FEES

General / OBC NCL / EWS SC/ST/PWD DASA Students
RAE HEAD Sem~-1IX | Sem—X | Total |Sem—IX| Sem=X | Total S‘*I'Q ~ |Sem-X| Total

Alumni Association Fees 2,500 0| 2,500 2,500 0| 2500 2,500 o| 2,500
TOTAL 2,500 o| 2500 2,500 o 2500 2500 0| 2,500

(C) Overall Total (A + B)

GRAND TOTAL | 405500] 27,000]67,500] 30,500] 17,000] 47,500] 20,500] 7,000| 27,500

NOTE:

I DASA students have to pay the Institute Fee and the Tuition Fees as mentioned below.

TUITION FEES FOR CIWG : INR Rs.62,500/- PER SEMESTER;
NON-SAARC : US ¢ 4000/- PER SEMESTER;
SAARC : US $ 2,000/- PER SEMESTER

IL. Al Students are required to pay the fees through SB-Collect (online) only. The payment procedure is available in the SPAV website.

III.  All Students have to pay the fees on or before the date of Semester Registration.

IV.  Students who have applied education loan (bank) for payment of fees, have to submit a certificate issued by concerned banker to
Accounts Department wherein the details of - Name of the student, Registration No., Course, Year, UTR No. (Bank remittance
particulars) and date of remittance etc., need to be mentioned.

V. Repeaters, if any, have to pay the fees applicable to the concerned year.

REGISTRAR
Registrar
School of Planning and Architecture
(Estd 2008 by MoE,Govt.of India)
Vijayawada
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o School of Planning and Architecture, Vijayawada
iL>=C_I} Annstitute of National Importance, Ministry of Education Gov.of India , . .
FEE STRUCTURE 2023-24
For B.PLAN
4™ YEAR (ADMITTED A.Y. 2020-21)
(A) INSTITUTE FEE
General / OBC NCL / EWS SC/ST/PWD DASA Students
FEE HEAD Sem - Sem — Sem — Sem — Sem — Sem -
VII o VII vim | ety vir | ro

Tuition Fees 21,250| 21,250| 42,500| 10,625| 10,625| 21,250 | As per DASA (NOTE-I)
Registration Fees 250 250 500 250 250 500 250 250 500
Examination Fees 250 250 500 250 250 500 250 250| 500
Lab/Studio Facilities 250 250 500 250 250 500 250 250| 500
= —

RudenuEeaaUmclan 2000| 2,000] 4,000 2,000{ 2,000 4,000 2000 2,000| 4,000
Activities
Sports Fees / Games Fees 1,000| 1,000 2,000 1,000 1,000| 2,000 1,000 1,000 2,000
Library Information Services 250 250 500 250 250 500 250 250| 500
Medical Fees 1,000 0| 1,000 1,000 ol 1,000 1,000 0| 1,000
School Internet Charges 750 750| 1,500 750 750 | 1,500 750 750 | 1,500
Hostel Seat Rent 10,000 0| 10,000 10,000 0| 10,000 10,000 0| 10,000
Institute Development Fees 2,500| 2,500 5,000 2,500 2,500| 5,000 2,500 2,500 | 5,000
TOTAL 39,500 | 28,500 | 68,000| 28,875| 17,875|46,750| 18,250 7,250 | 25,500

(B) ONE TIME FEES
General / OBC NCL / EWS SC/ST/PWD DASA Students
FEE HEAD Sem - Sem — Total Sem — Sem - Total Sem — Sem - Total
VII VIII VII VIII VII VIII
Alumni Association Fees 2,500 o| 2,500 2,500 o| 2,500 2,500 0| 2,500
TOTAL 2,500 o| 2,500 2,500 o| 25500| 2,500 o| 2,500
TOTAL 42,000 28,500 70,500| 31,375 17,875 49,250[ 20,750] 7,250] 28,000 |

NOTE:

I. DASA students have to pay the Institute Fee and the Tuition Fees as mentioned below.

TUITION FEES FOR

SAARC

: INR Rs.62,500/- PER SEMESTER;

NON-SAARC : US $ 4000/- PER SEMESTER;
: US $ 2,000/- PER SEMESTER

II.  All Students are required to pay the fees through SB-Collect (online) only. The payment procedure is available in the SPAV website.
III.  All Students have to pay the fees on or before the date of Semester Registration.
IV. Students who have applied education loan (bank) for payment of fees, have to submit a certificate issued by concerned banker to
Accounts Department wherein the details of - Name of the student, Registration No., Course, Year, UTR No. (bank remittance
particulars) and date of remittance etc., need to be mentioned.

V. Repeaters, if any, have to pay the fees applicable to the concerned year.

REGISTRAR
Registrar

School of Planning and Architectu
(Estd 2008 by MoE,Govt.of Inc..

Vijayawada
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School of Planning and Architecture, Vijayawada
An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of Education Gov. of India

\nnexure I1

FEE STRUCTURE 2023-24

For 2" YEAR M.ARCH (SA, LA, AC), M.UD, M.BEM & M.PLAN (URP, EPM, TP)

(ADMITTED IN THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23)
(A)INSTITUTE FEES

FEE HEAD General / OBC SC/ST/PWD DASA Students
Sem -III | Sem -1V | Total | Sem-III | Sem-IV | Total | Sem - III [ Sem - IV | Total
Tuition Fees 23,500 23,500 | 47,000 11,750 | 11,750 | 23,500 As per DASA (NOTE-T)
Registration Fees 250 250 500 250 250 500 250 250] 500
Examination Fees 250 250| 500 250 250| 500 250 250] 500
Lab/Studio Facilities 250 250| 500 250 250| 500 250 250] 500
if:‘:ﬁfi’t?etscc"c“”‘c”[”r 2,000 2,000| 4,000 2,000 2,000 | 4,000 2,000 2,000 4,000
Sports Fees / Games Fees 1,000 1,000| 2,000 1,000 1,000| 2,000 1,000 1,000 2,000
Library Information Services 250 250 500 250 250| 500 250 250] 500
Medical Fees 1,000 0| 1,000 1,000 0| 1,000 1,000 0| 1,000
School Internet Charges 750 750 | 1,500 750 750 1,500 750 750 1,500
Hostel Seat Rent 10,000 0| 10,000 10,000 0| 10,000 10,000 0| 10,000
Institute Development Fees 2,500 2,500 5,000 2,500 2,500| 5,000 2,500 2,500| 5,000
TOTAL 41,750 30,750[72,500| 30,000| 19,000 49,000 18,250 7,250 25,500

(B)ONE TIME FEES

FEE HEAD General / OBC SC/ST/PWD DASA Students
Sem-IIT |Sem-1IV| Total | Sem-1III [Sem-1IV| Total | Sem-III | Sem-1IV| Total
Alumni Association Fees 2,500 0 2,500 2,500 S0 2,500 2,500 0| 2,500
TOTAL 2,500 0 2,500 2,500 0 2,500 2,500 0| 2,500
| TOTAL 44,250 30,750] 75,000 32,500 19,000] 51,500 20,750] 7,250] 28,000|
NOTE:
1. DASA students have to pay the Institute Fee and the Tuition Fees as mentioned below.

TUITION FEES FOR NON-SAARC : US $ 4000/- PER SEMESTER;

SAARC : US $ 2,000/- PER SEMESTER

II. All Students are required to pay the fees through SB-Collect (online) only. The payment procedure is available in the SPAV
website,

II1. All Students have to pay the fees on or before the date of Semester Registration.

1v. Students who have applied education loan (bank) for payment of fees, have to submit a certificate issued by concerned banker
to Accounts Department wherein the details of - Name of the student, Registration No., Course, Year, UTR No. (Bank
remittance particulars) and date of remittance etc., need to be mentioned. N

V. Repeaters, if any, have to pay the fees applicable to the concerned year. '

A\

REGISTRAR
! Registrar
~4 School of Planning and Architecture
(Estd 2008 by MoE,Govt.of India)
Vijayawada -
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= School of Planning and Architecture, Vijayawada
e} Aninstitute of National Importance, Ministry of Education Gov. of India

Annexure Il

FEE STRUCTURE 2023-24

For Ph.D.
(ADMITTED IN THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23 and eatrlier)

(A) INSTITUTE FEES

2nd Year 3rd Year onwards Internal
FEE HEAD External Scholars (Admitted in | External Scholars (Admitted in FRSUItY nd
(Scholars) 2
the Academic Year 2021-22) the Academic Year 2020-21) | year Onwards

Tuition Fees 27,000 26,000 10,000

Examination Fees 500 500 0

Students Co-curricular Activities 1,500 1,500 0

Registration Fees 500 500 500

Lab/Studio Facilities 500 500 0

Library Information Services 5,000 5,000 0

School Internet Charges 1,500 1,500 0

Hostel Seat Rent 10,000 10,000 10,000

Institute Development Fees 5,000 0 0

TOTAL 51,500 45,500 20,500

NOTE:

L. All Students are required to pay the fees through SB-Collect (online) only. The payment procedure is available in the SPAV
website,
II. All Students have to pay the fees on or before the date of Semester Registration.

I11. Students who have applied education loan (bank) for payment of fees, have to submit a certificate issued by concerned banker
to Accounts Department wherein the details of - Name of the student, Registration No., Course, Year, UTR No. (Bank
remittance particulars) and date of remittance etc., need to be mentioned.

V. Repeaters, if any, have to pay the fees applicable to the concerned year.

EGISTRAR
Registrar
School of Planning and Architecture
(Estd 2008 by MoE,Govt.of India)
Vijayawada
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